(Individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form.
All wavranties, including marchantability and illness, are excluded.

THE GRANTORS, GIUSEPPE CAPPELLUTI and GIUSEPPINA CAPPELLUTI, his wife as Joint Tenants

of Chicago County of Cook City State of Illinois for and in consideration of

TEN (\$10.00) and NO/100---- DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration and paid, CONVEY and WARRANT to JOSE RODRIGUEZ and DOMINGA RODRIGUEZ his Wife, as Joint Tenants of 3618 W. Palmer, Chicago

60647 (NAME AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEE) the following rescribed Real Estate situated in the County of _____COOk._____ State of Himois, to wit:

DEPT-01 RECORDING \$73,00 T\$555 TRAN 5155 09/10/92 13:54:00 \$4851 \$ E #-92-672330

CODK COUNTY RECORDER

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

THE WEST 25.0 FEET OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 1 IN OLIVER L. WATSON'S ADDISON AVENUE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEXIDIAN (EXCEPT THE WEST 303 FEET OF THE NORTH 157.9 FEET TASREOF) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Subject only to the following if any: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; public and utility easements; roads and highways; party wall rights and Agreements; existing leases and tenancies; and subject only to real estate taxes not due and payable at time of closing.

Permanent Index Number: 13-20-301-017 0000

Address of Real Estate Property: 6211 W. Addison, Chicago, IL. 60634

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

	DAT	ED this 26th	day of August	19_2
	Ginelle appelluto	(SEAL) singer	W. a CONCOLO	Z(SEAL)
PLEASE PRINT OR	GIUSEPPE CAPPELLUTI	GIUSEP	PINA CAPPELLUT	<u>I</u>
TYPE NAME(S) BELOW	Giusepe Copellulo	_(SEAL) (juisepp	ine Commen	L(SEAL)
GIGNATURE(S)	0. ///			

____ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Fublic in and for Cook State of Illinois, County of said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

GIUSEPPE CAPPELLUTI and GIUSEPPINA CAPPELLUTI are married to each other

personally known to me to be the same person a... whose name a are .. subscribed EDWARD'S HAVES to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowl-

RDWARE HAYES edged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their horary washing lifter or almost regard voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the commission expense 6-15-96 release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 26th day of

Commission expires 6-15-96 199\$

This instrument was prepared by KANE & POLINSKI, LTD., 5844 W. Irving Park Rd., (NAME AND ADDRESS) Chicago, 1L. 60634

Flores & Flores Raymond Flores
(Name) 1478 N. Milwaukee Ave. (Address) IL. 60622

(City, State and Zlo)

6211 W. Addison Chicago, IL. 60634
THE ABOVE ADDRESS IS FOR STATISTICAL PURPOSE ONLY AND IS NOT A PART OF THIS DEED.

end subsequent tax bills to Jose & Dominga Rodriguez

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY

6211 W. Addison, Chicago, IL. 60634

(Address)

OH

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.

AFFIX "RIDERS" OR REVENUE STANOS HERE

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Warranty Deed

0

Plate and the second se

367Z730

GEORGE E. COLE®